

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE TOWN OF GUADALUPE COUNCIL

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.2, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town of Guadalupe Council and to the general public that the Town of Guadalupe Council will hold a public meeting THURSDAY, DECEMBER 3RD, 2015 AT 6:00 P.M., 9241 South Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe, Arizona, in the Council Chambers.

Vice Mayor Andrew Sanchez may be appearing and/or participating telephonically. The following is the agenda:

- A. CALL TO ORDER.
- B. ROLL CALL.
- C. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- D. DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ITEMS:
 - 1. Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Fiscal Year 2016-2017. **PUBLIC HEARING** The Town of Guadalupe will conduct a public hearing for the purpose of allowing maximum feasible citizen involvement in the planning of specific H.U.D. Community Development Block Grant projects. Copies of planning documents are available for review at Town of Guadalupe Town Hall 9241 South Avenida del Yaqui.
 - 2. Resolution 2015-10 A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Guadalupe, Maricopa County, Arizona, authorizing the Town to submit an application to the Maricopa County Human Services Department, Community Development Division for CDBG Funds and execute award agreements.
 - 3. CDBG Demolition Program Amendment 1 to the Intergovernmental Agreement for services Between Maricopa County and Town of Guadalupe. (C-22-13-027-3-00). Increase of funding to complete two additional structures for project completion.
- E. ADJOURNMENT.